
CustomerNum CustomerName City OwnerName FirstContact 
104 Meadows Restaurant Monroe Mr. Ray Suchecki  02/28/1991 
107 Cottage Grill Bootjack Ms. Doris Reaume 04/03/1991 
122 Roadhouse Restaurant Clare Ms. Shirley Woodruff 04/12/1991 
123 Bridge Inn Ada Mr. Wayne Bouwman 04/17/1992 
128 Grand River Restaurant Lacota Mr. John Rohrs 04/20/1992 
129 Sandy Lookout Restaurant Jenison Ms. Michele Yasenak 04/27/1992 
131 Bunker Hill Grill Eagle Point Mr. Ronald Kooienga 05/01/1992 
133 Florentine Restaurante Drenthe Mr. Donald Bench 05/03/1993 
135 Topview Restaurant Zeeland Ms. Janice Stapleton 05/11/1993 
136 Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo Ms. Joan Hoffman 05/11/1993 
163 Bentham's Riverfront Restaurant Roscommon Mr. Joe Markovicz 05/18/1994 
165 Sullivan's Restaurant & Lounge Saugatuck Ms. Dawn Parker 05/19/1994 
201 Wagon Train Restaurant Selkirk Mr. Carl Seaver 05/25/1994 
202 Extra Helpings Restaurant Five Lakes Ms. Deborah Wolfe 05/25/1995 
203 Mountain Lake Restaurant Grand Rapids Mr. Donald MacPherson 08/25/1995 
322 Alto Country Inn Alto Mr. James Cowan 06/02/1996 
325 Best Bet Restaurant Grand Rapids Ms. Rebecca Van Singel 06/12/1996 
407 Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan Ms. Jean Brooks 09/18/1996 
423 Bay Pointe Restaurant Shelbyville Mr. Janosfi Petofi 10/24/1996 
515 Cheshire Restaurant Burlington Mr. Jeffrey Hersha 12/11/1996 
597 Around the Clock Restaurant Copper Harbor Ms. Jennifer Lewis 06/24/1997 
620 Brandywine Restaurant Kearsarge Mr. Walter Reed 07/02/1997 
624 South Bend Brewing Company South Bend Mr. Toby Stein 07/17/1997 
625 Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend Ms. Barbara Feldon 07/19/1997 
627 Monarch Restaurant Toledo Mr. Gilbert Scholten 07/29/1997 
635 Oaks Restaurant Maumee Ms. Julie Pfeiffer 09/13/1998 
646 Golden Gate Restaurant Romulus Ms. Nancy Mills 11/12/1998 
650 The Peppermill Elkhart Ms. Tara Jerentowski  11/16/1998 
652 Apple Blossom Inn Grand Rapids Ms. Pam Leonard  12/08/1998 
687 The Brittany Restaurant Topaz Mr. Ken Hodge 01/05/1999 
726 Four Star Steakhouse Halfway Corner Mr. Gregory Olson 01/20/1999 
741 Prime Cut Steakhouse Mishawaka Ms. Gretchen Fletcher 03/11/1999 
742 Cherry Creek Inn Toledo Mr. Douglas Viereck 02/22/2000 
750 Grain Bin Inn LaPorte Ms. Bridgit Feeney 05/19/2000 
779 Gateway Lounge Sylvania Ms. Susan Mouw 03/05/2001 
783 First Edition Restaurant Romulus Mr. Shannon Petree 05/12/2001 
788 The Empire  Grand Rapids Ms. Curtis Haiar 09/16/2001 
798 Embers Restaurant Goshen Mr. Clifford Merritt 12/28/2001 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CustomerName City State BillingDate InvoiceAmt Paid 
Meadows Restaurant Monroe MI 01/15/2001 1,280.50 Yes 
Meadows Restaurant Monroe MI 02/15/2001 1,323.00 Yes 
Meadows Restaurant Monroe MI 03/15/2001 1,440.50 Yes 
Cottage Grill Bootjack MI 01/15/2001 854.00 No 
Cottage Grill Bootjack MI 02/15/2001 815.00 Yes 
Cottage Grill Bootjack MI 03/15/2001 915.00 Yes 
Roadhouse Restaurant Clare MI 01/15/2001 1,190.00 Yes 
Roadhouse Restaurant Clare MI 02/15/2001 1,129.00 Yes 
Roadhouse Restaurant Clare MI 03/15/2001 1,187.50 No 
Bridge Inn Ada MI 01/15/2001 1,055.00 Yes 
Bridge Inn Ada MI 03/15/2001 1,401.00 Yes 
Grand River Restaurant Lacota MI 01/15/2001 654.50 Yes 
Grand River Restaurant Lacota MI 02/15/2001 715.00 Yes 
Grand River Restaurant Lacota MI 03/15/2001 562.00 Yes 
Sandy Lookout Restaurant Jenison MI 01/15/2001 1,392.50 Yes 
Sandy Lookout Restaurant Jenison MI 02/15/2001 1,269.00 Yes 
Sandy Lookout Restaurant Jenison MI 03/15/2001 1,178.00 Yes 
Bunker Hill Grill Eagle Point MI 01/15/2001 1,604.50 Yes 
Bunker Hill Grill Eagle Point MI 02/15/2001 1,485.00 Yes 
Bunker Hill Grill Eagle Point MI 03/15/2001 1,546.00 Yes 
Florentine Restaurante Drenthe MI 01/15/2001 1,784.00 Yes 
Florentine Restaurante Drenthe MI 03/15/2001 1,840.00 Yes 
Topview Restaurant Zeeland MI 02/15/2001 2,975.00 Yes 
Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo MI 01/15/2001 1,106.00 No 
Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo MI 02/15/2001 1,021.00 Yes 
Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo MI 03/15/2001 1,227.00 No 
Bentham's Riverfront Restaurant Roscommon MI 01/15/2001 1,223.00 Yes 
Bentham's Riverfront Restaurant Roscommon MI 02/15/2001 1,225.00 Yes 
Bentham's Riverfront Restaurant Roscommon MI 03/15/2001 1,348.00 Yes 
Sullivan's Restaurant & Lounge Saugatuck MI 01/15/2001 1,368.00 Yes 
Sullivan's Restaurant & Lounge Saugatuck MI 02/15/2001 1,309.50 Yes 
Sullivan's Restaurant & Lounge Saugatuck MI 03/15/2001 1,426.50 Yes 
Wagon Train Restaurant Selkirk MI 01/15/2001 703.50 Yes 
Wagon Train Restaurant Selkirk MI 02/15/2001 818.00 Yes 
Wagon Train Restaurant Selkirk MI 03/15/2001 868.00 No 
Extra Helpings Restaurant Five Lakes MI 01/15/2001 1,248.50 Yes 
Extra Helpings Restaurant Five Lakes MI 02/15/2001 1,307.00 Yes 
Extra Helpings Restaurant Five Lakes MI 03/15/2001 1,246.00 Yes 
Mountain Lake Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 1,220.50 Yes 
Mountain Lake Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 02/15/2001 1,084.00 Yes 
Mountain Lake Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 1,243.50 No 
Alto Country Inn Alto MI 01/15/2001 1,004.50 Yes 
Alto Country Inn Alto MI 02/15/2001 971.00 Yes 



CustomerName City State BillingDate InvoiceAmt Paid 
Alto Country Inn Alto MI 03/15/2001 918.00 No 
Best Bet Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 1,426.50 Yes 
Best Bet Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 1,724.00 Yes 
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 01/15/2001 1,070.50 No 
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 02/15/2001 1,009.50 No 
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 03/15/2001 1,129.00 No 
Bay Pointe Restaurant Shelbyville MI 01/15/2001 1,305.50 Yes 
Bay Pointe Restaurant Shelbyville MI 02/15/2001 1,216.00 Yes 
Bay Pointe Restaurant Shelbyville MI 03/15/2001 1,088.00 Yes 
Cheshire Restaurant Burlington MI 01/15/2001 1,309.50 Yes 
Cheshire Restaurant Burlington MI 02/15/2001 1,248.50 Yes 
Cheshire Restaurant Burlington MI 03/15/2001 1,307.00 Yes 
Around the Clock Restaurant Copper Harbor MI 01/15/2001 1,963.50 Yes 
Around the Clock Restaurant Copper Harbor MI 02/15/2001 1,636.00 Yes 
Brandywine Restaurant Kearsarge MI 03/15/2001 2,568.00 No 
South Bend Brewing Company South Bend IN 01/15/2001 1,986.00 Yes 
South Bend Brewing Company South Bend IN 02/15/2001 1,986.00 No 
South Bend Brewing Company South Bend IN 03/15/2001 2,030.00 No 
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 01/15/2001 1,607.00 No 
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 02/15/2001 1,195.00 No 
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 03/15/2001 1,607.00 No 
Monarch Restaurant Toledo OH 01/15/2001 1,530.00 Yes 
Monarch Restaurant Toledo OH 02/15/2001 1,530.00 Yes 
Monarch Restaurant Toledo OH 03/15/2001 1,530.00 Yes 
Oaks Restaurant Maumee OH 01/15/2001 1,939.00 Yes 
Oaks Restaurant Maumee OH 02/15/2001 1,545.00 Yes 
Oaks Restaurant Maumee OH 03/15/2001 1,939.00 Yes 
Golden Gate Restaurant Romulus MI 01/15/2001 899.50 Yes 
Golden Gate Restaurant Romulus MI 02/15/2001 1,074.00 Yes 
Golden Gate Restaurant Romulus MI 03/15/2001 971.00 Yes 
The Peppermill Elkhart IN 01/15/2001 1,505.00 Yes 
The Peppermill Elkhart IN 02/15/2001 1,015.00 Yes 
The Peppermill Elkhart IN 03/15/2001 1,505.00 Yes 
Apple Blossom Inn Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 1,578.00 Yes 
Apple Blossom Inn Grand Rapids MI 02/15/2001 1,497.50 Yes 
Apple Blossom Inn Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 1,263.00 Yes 
The Brittany Restaurant Topaz MI 01/15/2001 1,129.00 Yes 
The Brittany Restaurant Topaz MI 02/15/2001 1,129.00 Yes 
The Brittany Restaurant Topaz MI 03/15/2001 1,129.00 Yes 
Four Star Steakhouse Halfway Corner MI 01/15/2001 2,363.00 Yes 
Four Star Steakhouse Halfway Corner MI 03/15/2001 1,407.00 Yes 
Prime Cut Steakhouse Mishawaka IN 01/15/2001 1,852.00 Yes 
Prime Cut Steakhouse Mishawaka IN 02/15/2001 1,928.00 Yes 



CustomerName City State BillingDate InvoiceAmt Paid 
Prime Cut Steakhouse Mishawaka IN 03/15/2001 1,810.50 Yes 
Cherry Creek Inn Toledo OH 01/15/2001 903.00 Yes 
Cherry Creek Inn Toledo OH 02/15/2001 903.00 Yes 
Cherry Creek Inn Toledo OH 03/15/2001 903.00 Yes 
Grain Bin Inn LaPorte IN 01/15/2001 1,190.00 Yes 
Grain Bin Inn LaPorte IN 02/15/2001 1,190.00 No 
Grain Bin Inn LaPorte IN 03/15/2001 1,195.00 No 
Gateway Lounge Sylvania OH 01/15/2001 1,392.50 Yes 
Gateway Lounge Sylvania OH 02/15/2001 1,269.00 Yes 
Gateway Lounge Sylvania OH 03/15/2001 1,178.00 No 
First Edition Restaurant Romulus MI 01/15/2001 854.00 Yes 
First Edition Restaurant Romulus MI 02/15/2001 815.00 Yes 
First Edition Restaurant Romulus MI 03/15/2001 915.00 Yes 
The Empire Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 1,426.50 No 
The Empire Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 1,724.00 No 
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 01/15/2001 1,004.50 No 
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 02/15/2001 971.00 No 
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 03/15/2001 918.00 No 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CustomerName City State BillingDate Paid InvoiceAmt 
Cottage Grill Bootjack MI 01/15/2001 No 854.00
Wagon Train Restaurant Selkirk MI 03/15/2001 No 868.00
Alto Country Inn Alto MI 03/15/2001 No 918.00
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 03/15/2001 No 918.00
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 02/15/2001 No 971.00
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 01/15/2001 No 1,004.50
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 02/15/2001 No 1,009.50
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 01/15/2001 No 1,070.50
Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo MI 01/15/2001 No 1,106.00
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 03/15/2001 No 1,129.00
Gateway Lounge Sylvania OH 03/15/2001 No 1,178.00
Roadhouse Restaurant Clare MI 03/15/2001 No 1,187.50
Grain Bin Inn LaPorte IN 02/15/2001 No 1,190.00
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 02/15/2001 No 1,195.00
Grain Bin Inn LaPorte IN 03/15/2001 No 1,195.00
Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo MI 03/15/2001 No 1,227.00
Mountain Lake Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 No 1,243.50
The Empire Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 No 1,426.50
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 03/15/2001 No 1,607.00
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 01/15/2001 No 1,607.00
The Empire Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 No 1,724.00
South Bend Brewing Company South Bend IN 02/15/2001 No 1,986.00
South Bend Brewing Company South Bend IN 03/15/2001 No 2,030.00
Brandywine Restaurant Kearsarge MI 03/15/2001 No 2,568.00
Grand River Restaurant Lacota MI 03/15/2001 Yes 562.00
Grand River Restaurant Lacota MI 01/15/2001 Yes 654.50
Wagon Train Restaurant Selkirk MI 01/15/2001 Yes 703.50
Grand River Restaurant Lacota MI 02/15/2001 Yes 715.00
First Edition Restaurant Romulus MI 02/15/2001 Yes 815.00
Cottage Grill Bootjack MI 02/15/2001 Yes 815.00
Wagon Train Restaurant Selkirk MI 02/15/2001 Yes 818.00
First Edition Restaurant Romulus MI 01/15/2001 Yes 854.00
Golden Gate Restaurant Romulus MI 01/15/2001 Yes 899.50
Cherry Creek Inn Toledo OH 01/15/2001 Yes 903.00
Cherry Creek Inn Toledo OH 03/15/2001 Yes 903.00
Cherry Creek Inn Toledo OH 02/15/2001 Yes 903.00
First Edition Restaurant Romulus MI 03/15/2001 Yes 915.00
Cottage Grill Bootjack MI 03/15/2001 Yes 915.00
Golden Gate Restaurant Romulus MI 03/15/2001 Yes 971.00
Alto Country Inn Alto MI 02/15/2001 Yes 971.00
Alto Country Inn Alto MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,004.50
The Peppermill Elkhart IN 02/15/2001 Yes 1,015.00
Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,021.00



CustomerName City State BillingDate Paid InvoiceAmt 
Bridge Inn Ada MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,055.00
Golden Gate Restaurant Romulus MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,074.00
Mountain Lake Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,084.00
Bay Pointe Restaurant Shelbyville MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,088.00
The Brittany Restaurant Topaz MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,129.00
The Brittany Restaurant Topaz MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,129.00
Roadhouse Restaurant Clare MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,129.00
The Brittany Restaurant Topaz MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,129.00
Sandy Lookout Restaurant Jenison MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,178.00
Grain Bin Inn LaPorte IN 01/15/2001 Yes 1,190.00
Roadhouse Restaurant Clare MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,190.00
Bay Pointe Restaurant Shelbyville MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,216.00
Mountain Lake Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,220.50
Bentham's Riverfront Restaurant Roscommon MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,223.00
Bentham's Riverfront Restaurant Roscommon MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,225.00
Extra Helpings Restaurant Five Lakes MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,246.00
Extra Helpings Restaurant Five Lakes MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,248.50
Cheshire Restaurant Burlington MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,248.50
Apple Blossom Inn Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,263.00
Gateway Lounge Sylvania OH 02/15/2001 Yes 1,269.00
Sandy Lookout Restaurant Jenison MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,269.00
Meadows Restaurant Monroe MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,280.50
Bay Pointe Restaurant Shelbyville MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,305.50
Cheshire Restaurant Burlington MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,307.00
Extra Helpings Restaurant Five Lakes MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,307.00
Sullivan's Restaurant & Lounge Saugatuck MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,309.50
Cheshire Restaurant Burlington MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,309.50
Meadows Restaurant Monroe MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,323.00
Bentham's Riverfront Restaurant Roscommon MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,348.00
Sullivan's Restaurant & Lounge Saugatuck MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,368.00
Sandy Lookout Restaurant Jenison MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,392.50
Gateway Lounge Sylvania OH 01/15/2001 Yes 1,392.50
Bridge Inn Ada MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,401.00
Four Star Steakhouse Halfway Corner MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,407.00
Best Bet Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,426.50
Sullivan's Restaurant & Lounge Saugatuck MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,426.50
Meadows Restaurant Monroe MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,440.50
Bunker Hill Grill Eagle Point MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,485.00
Apple Blossom Inn Grand Rapids MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,497.50
The Peppermill Elkhart IN 01/15/2001 Yes 1,505.00
The Peppermill Elkhart IN 03/15/2001 Yes 1,505.00
Monarch Restaurant Toledo OH 01/15/2001 Yes 1,530.00
Monarch Restaurant Toledo OH 02/15/2001 Yes 1,530.00



CustomerName City State BillingDate Paid InvoiceAmt 
Monarch Restaurant Toledo OH 03/15/2001 Yes 1,530.00
Oaks Restaurant Maumee OH 02/15/2001 Yes 1,545.00
Bunker Hill Grill Eagle Point MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,546.00
Apple Blossom Inn Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,578.00
Bunker Hill Grill Eagle Point MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,604.50
Around the Clock Restaurant Copper Harbor MI 02/15/2001 Yes 1,636.00
Best Bet Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,724.00
Florentine Restaurante Drenthe MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,784.00
Prime Cut Steakhouse Mishawaka IN 03/15/2001 Yes 1,810.50
Florentine Restaurante Drenthe MI 03/15/2001 Yes 1,840.00
Prime Cut Steakhouse Mishawaka IN 01/15/2001 Yes 1,852.00
Prime Cut Steakhouse Mishawaka IN 02/15/2001 Yes 1,928.00
Oaks Restaurant Maumee OH 01/15/2001 Yes 1,939.00
Oaks Restaurant Maumee OH 03/15/2001 Yes 1,939.00
Around the Clock Restaurant Copper Harbor MI 01/15/2001 Yes 1,963.50
South Bend Brewing Company South Bend IN 01/15/2001 Yes 1,986.00
Four Star Steakhouse Halfway Corner MI 01/15/2001 Yes 2,363.00
Topview Restaurant Zeeland MI 02/15/2001 Yes 2,975.00
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



CustomerName City State BillingDate Paid InvoiceAmt 
Cottage Grill Bootjack MI 01/15/2001 No 854.00 
Wagon Train Restaurant Selkirk MI 03/15/2001 No 868.00 
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 03/15/2001 No 918.00 
Alto Country Inn Alto MI 03/15/2001 No 918.00 
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 02/15/2001 No 971.00 
Embers Restaurant Goshen IN 01/15/2001 No 1,004.50 
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 02/15/2001 No 1,009.50 
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 01/15/2001 No 1,070.50 
Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo MI 01/15/2001 No 1,106.00 
Jean's Country Restaurant Mattawan MI 03/15/2001 No 1,129.00 
Gateway Lounge Sylvania OH 03/15/2001 No 1,178.00 
Roadhouse Restaurant Clare MI 03/15/2001 No 1,187.50 
Grain Bin Inn LaPorte IN 02/15/2001 No 1,190.00 
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 02/15/2001 No 1,195.00 
Grain Bin Inn LaPorte IN 03/15/2001 No 1,195.00 
Cleo's Downtown Restaurant Borculo MI 03/15/2001 No 1,227.00 
Mountain Lake Restaurant Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 No 1,243.50 
The Empire Grand Rapids MI 01/15/2001 No 1,426.50 
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 03/15/2001 No 1,607.00 
Maxwell's Restaurant South Bend IN 01/15/2001 No 1,607.00 
The Empire Grand Rapids MI 03/15/2001 No 1,724.00 
South Bend Brewing Company South Bend IN 02/15/2001 No 1,986.00 
South Bend Brewing Company South Bend IN 03/15/2001 No 2,030.00 
Brandywine Restaurant Kearsarge MI 03/15/2001 No 2,568.00 
 


